Name

Cynthia Smith

Darla Falefia

Sophia Vilca Madrid
Zarahi Castro Aldaba

Current Dept
Juvenile Detention
Juvenile Probation
Health Care Services

Jail Operations

Dept #
6420
6401
6001
5030

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Juvenile Supervision Officer
Juvenile Probation Officer
Indigent Care Coordinator

Information Clerk/Receptionist

Crnt Salary
$55,294
$63,503
$58,256
$33,862

ENTITIES OUTSIDE COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Grade
535
535
534
531

July 11, 2022

New Dept
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Purchasing

Community Supervision

Dept #
6401
6401
3201
6101

New Title New Salary
Juvenile Probation Officer JMH $55,294
Lead Juv Probation Officer $69,853
Buyer II $64,082
Caseworker (CSCD) $38,977

Grade

535
537
536
633

Min?

YES

% chg
0%
10%
10%
15%

Eff Date
6/27/2022
6/27/2022
7/11/2022
6/27/2022

Notes

Notification Only
Notification Only; Promotion
Notification Only; Promotion

Notification Only; Promotion



