ENTITIES OUTSIDE COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

July 11, 2022

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Cynthia Smith	Juvenile Detention	6420	Juvenile Supervision Officer	\$55,294	535	Juvenile Probation	6401	Juvenile Probation Officer JMH	\$55,294	535		0%	6/27/2022	Notification Only
Darla Falefia	Juvenile Probation	6401	Juvenile Probation Officer	\$63,503	535	Juvenile Probation	6401	Lead Juv Probation Officer	\$69,853	537		10%	6/27/2022	Notification Only; Promotion
Sophia Vilca Madrid	Health Care Services	6001	Indigent Care Coordinator	\$58,256	534	Purchasing	3201	Buyer II	\$64,082	536		10%	7/11/2022	Notification Only; Promotion
Zarahi Castro Aldaba	Jail Operations	5030	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$33,862	531	Community Supervision	6101	Caseworker (CSCD)	\$38,977	633	YES	15%	6/27/2022	Notification Only; Promotion